
IV. Other Resources and Opportunities 
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Team Contacts and Online Database* 
Community  Leader Title Affiliation Phone 

Number  
Email 

Freshman 

Gainesville Chris Davis Housing 
Programs 
Managers  

City of 
Gainesville 

770.531.6581 cdavis@gainesville.org 

Garden City Ron Feldner Assistant City 
Manager 

City of Garden 
City 

912.660.1216 rfeldner@gardencity-ga.gov 

Harlem Jason Rizner City Manager City of Harlem 706.556.0043 jrizner@harlemga.org 

Warner 
Robins 

Sherri Windham CDBG Program 
Director 

City of Warner 
Robins 

478.929.1118 swindham@wrga.gov 

Wadley Sallie Adams City Clerk City of Wadley 478.252.1116 
ex. 26 

sacitywadley@bellsouth.net 

Sophomore 

Auburn Larry Lucas City Planner City of Auburn 770.963.4002 
ex. 202 

llucas@cityofauburn-ga.org 

Eatonton Dan Elmore City 
Administrator 

City of 
Eatonton 

706.485.3311 delmore@eatontonga.us 

Eatonton Katy Smith Economic 
Development 
Coordinator 

City of 
Eatonton 

706.749.9150 eatontonbht@yahoo.com 

Nashville Mary Alice 
McGee 

Executive 
Director 

Berrien County 
Development 
Authority 

229.686.7124 devauth@windstream.net 

Nashville/ 
Berrien 
County 

Crissy Staley Executive 
Director 

Berrien County 
Chamber of 
Commerce 

229.686.5123 berrienchamber@windstream.net 

Sylvania Carter Crawford City Manager City of Sylvania 912.564.2267 crawsylv@windstream.net 

Washington Barbara Bacon Redevelopment 
Plan Manager 

City of 
Washington 

706.401.7017 bbacon@washingtonwilkes.org 

Washington David Jenkins Economic 
Development 
Director 

City of 
Washington 

706.401.9578 djenkins@washingtonwilkes.org 

Junior 

Americus Mandy Young Director, 
Community and 
Economic 
Development 

City of 
Americus 

229.924.4411 mandy.young@cityofamericus.net 

Covington Randy Vinson Planning and 
Zoning Director 

City of 
Covington 

770.385.2020 rvinson@cityofcovington.org 

Gray/Jones 
County 

Donald Black Chair Housing 
Committee 

478.986.3674 whidbyadams@windstream.net 

Thomson/ 
McDuffie 
County 

Don Powers City 
Administrator 

City of 
Thomson 

706.595.1781 dpowers@thomson-mcduffie.net 
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Team Contacts and Online Database* 
Winder Ernie Graham Consultant City of Winder 770.630.4792 ernie.graham@cityofwinder.com 

Winder Michelle Yawn Director Winder 
Housing 
Authority  

770.867.7495 myawn@winderhousing.com 

Alumni 

Brunswick Bill Weeks Assistant City 
Manager 

City of 
Brunswick 

912.265.4610 bweeks@cityofbrunswick-ga.gov 

Calhoun Stacey 
Abernathy  

Executive 
Director 

Calhoun 
Affordable 
Housing 

706.602.0044 cahdi@bellsouth.net 

Calhoun Eddie Peterson City 
Administrator  

City of Calhoun 706.629.0151 fepeterson@calnet-ga.net 

Camden 
County 

Millicent 
Hartwell 

President Totally Free, 
Inc. 

912.265.1515 mharwell@totallyfreeinc.org 

Cartersville Pete Alday Director, 
Community 
Services 

City of 
Cartersville 

770.387.5661 palday@cityofcartersville.org 

Colquitt Cory Thomas City Manager City of 
Cartersville 

229.758.1003 cory.thomas@cityofcolquitt.com 

Cordele Susan Leger-
Boike 

Executive 
Director 

Cordele 
Housing 
Authority  

229.273.3939 susan@cordelehousing.com 

Dalton Gaile Jennings Executive 
Director 

Dalton-
Whitfield CDC 

706.281.4804 gjennings@whitfieldcountyga.com 

Douglas Dale Batten Community 
Development 
Director 

City of Douglas 912.389.3433 dbatten@cityofdouglas.com 

Fort Valley Martha McAfee City 
Administrator 

City of Fort 
Valley 

478.825.8261 mmcafee@fortvalleyusa.com 

Griffin Frederick 
Gardiner 

Director of 
Planning 

City of Griffin 770.233.4130 fgardiner@cityofgriffin.com 

Hall County Jessica Robinson Program and 
Grants Manager 

Hall County 770.297.5503 jlrobinson@hallcounty.org 

Hawkinsville Jerry Murkerson City Manager City of 
Hawkinsville 

478.892.3240 jmurkerson@comsouth.net 

Metter Joseph Mosley City Manager City of Metter 912.685.2527 jmosley@pineland.net 

Milledgeville Mervin Graham Zoning 
Administrator 

City of 
Milledgeville 

478.414.4019 mervin@milledgevillega.us 

Moultrie Claire Feazel Neighborhood 
Development 
Specialist 

City of 
Moultrie  

229.890.5405 clairef@moultriega.com 

Newnan Tracy 
Dunnavant 

Planning and 
Zoning Director 

City of Newnan 770.254.2354 tdunnavant@cityofnewnan.org 

Rome Bekki Fox CDBG/HOME 
Compliance 
Specialist 

City of Rome 706.236.4477 bparris@romega.us 
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Team Contacts and Online Database* 
Sandersville/
Tennille/ 
Washington 
County 

Pat Lyons Chairman Tennille 
Downtown 
Development 
Authority 

478.552.7112 1tdbpcl@bellsouth.net 

Sylvester Debbie Bridges City Manager City of 
Sylvester  

229.776.8505 dgbridges@cityofsylvester.com 

Thomasville Charlotte 
Christian  

Housing 
Administrator  

City of 
Thomasville 

229.227.3368 charlottec@thomasville.org 

Tifton Ray Henderson Housing 
Coordinator 

Tift County 229.386.7861 rhenderson@tiftcounty.org 

Tifton Larry Riner Assistant to City 
Manager 

City of Tifton 229.391.3861 lriner@tifton.net 

Toccoa  Connie Tabor Planning/DT 
Development 
Director 

City of Toccoa 706.282.3269 ctabor@cityoftoccoa.com 

Valdosta  Mara Register Assistant to the 
City Manager 

City of Valdosta 229.259.3571 register@valdostacity.com  

Vienna Janet Joiner Community 
Development 
Director 

City of Vienna 229.268.4920 jjoiner@sowega.net 

Waycross Jonathan Lynn Community 
Improvement 
Director 

City of 
Waycross 

912.287.2944 jlynn@waycrossga.com 

Waynesboro Jerry Coalson City 
Administrator 

City of 
Waynesboro 

706.554.8000 jcoalson@waynesboroga.com 

Waynesboro Trinetta Skinner Community 
Development 
Director 

City of 
Waynesboro 

706.554.8006 tskinner@waynesboroga.com 

* GICH team rosters and contact information can be found at 
http://www.fcs.uga.edu/hace/hdrc/gich_resources.html 
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Alumni Reunion Meeting  
UGA Tifton Campus Conference Center 
Monday 2/27/12 
 

2:00 – 2:15 pm 
Small Auditorium 
 

Welcome & Introductions (Optional) 

2:15 - 3:15 
 
Small Auditorium 

Building Community Support (Optional) 
 
• JoAnne Lewis, City of Douglas/Coffee County Chamber of 

Commerce 
• Linda Harris, City of Decatur  
 

3:15 – 5:15 pm 
 
Small Auditorium 
 

Alumni Meeting 
Facilitator - Corinne Thornton, DCA 
 

• Welcome & Introductions 
 

• Overview of meeting and reception 
 

• GICH program updates  
 

• Community updates  
 

• Discussion of issues, obstacles and solutions  
 

• Wrap up  
 

5:15 – 6:30 pm 
Ballroom Hallway 
 

Networking Reception with participating GICH 
communities 
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8:30 am Registration

9:00 am Summit Convenes 
          Mr. Billy Parrish, DCA 

9:30 am A New Vision for Downtown Housing 
          Mayor Deke Copenhaver, City of Augusta

10:15 am Lessons Learned From The Georgia Inititative For Community Housing (GICH) 
          Dr. Tom Rodgers, HDRC UGA 

10:30 am Break 

10:45 am  Let’s Make A Deal:  Necessary Components & Potential Impediments 
          Mayor Kim Carter, City of Covington     
          Mr. Bo Chance, United Community Bank       
          Mr. Ron Goss, Jr., Pennant Construction Mgmt, Inc.
          Moderator: Ms. Carmen Chubb, DCA 

11:45 am Networking Lunch 

12:45 pm Alternative Housing Models for Downtown Proximity -- 
          Want Downtown Living? Haven’t any Warehouses? 
          Ms. Monica Callahan, City of Madison 

1:45 pm Break 

2:00 pm Loft  Housing & Beyond:  A Hands-On Simulation  
        Mr. Danny Bivins, Fanning Institute UGA

3:00 pm A Walking Tour of Madison 

SUMMIT AGENDA

PARTNERS: 
  Georgia Initiative for Community Housing (GICH)          Housing & Demographics Research Center, UGA           

Georgia Municipal Association          Georgia Downtown Association          Georgia Cities Foundation 

Georgia Power          Georgia Planning Association          Georgia Department of Economic Development 

   BB&T          Georgia  Department of Community Affairs           Georgia Electric Membership Corporation 

Fanning Institute, UGA           Office of Vice President for Public Service &  Outreach, UGA   

THE  JAMES  MADISON CONFERENCE CENTER 
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